FILE NO. ____070740_____

ORDINANCE NO. _____

1	[Accept-Expend Federal Grant]
2	Ordinance Authorizing the Department of Economic and Workforce
3	Development to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$5,765,890
4	in FY 2007-2008 from the California Employment Development Department
5	for workforce development, and amending the Annual Salary Ordinance
6	to provide for the creation of certain grant-funded positions.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The City and County is a designated local area for the
9	Workforce Investment Act of San Francisco; and,
10	WHEREAS, Each local area receives an annual allocation of
11	Workforce Investment Act funding for employment and training
12	activities in that area; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Department of Economic and Workforce Development is
14	the fiscal and programmatic administrator for the Workforce
15	Investment Act funds and,
16	WHEREAS, The grant terms prohibit including indirect costs in
17	the grant budget; now, therefore, be it
18	ORDAINED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion
19	of indirect costs in the grant budget; and be it
20	FURTHER ORDAINED, That Workforce Investment San Francisco, the
21	mandated Workforce Investment Board, has authority over the
22	prioritization and distribution of the Workforce Investment Act
23	funds; and be it
24	
25	

1	FURTHER ORDAINED, That the Annual Salary Ordinance is hereby						
2	amended as follows						
3	Department: ECN (21) Economic and Workforce Development						
4	Index Code: 210043						
5	Program:	BL 1					
6	Subfund: 1G	AGF AAP					
7	Amendment <u>#</u> of	Positions	Class and Item	n No. <u>Compen</u>	sation Schedule		
8	1 Add 1 FT.	'E 0922	Manager I	\$	81,276-\$103,714		
9	1 Add 1 FT.	'E 0923	Manager II	\$	87,178 - \$111,228		
10	1 Add 1 FT.	'E 9772	Comm. Develop.	Specialist	\$57,044 - \$69,316		
11							
12							
13	Recommended: Approved						
14	Director, Human Resources						
15							
16	Department Head Approved:						
17							
18							
19			Approved:				
20				Controller,	Grant Division		
21							
22	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney						
23							
24	By: CHERYL ADAMS						
25	Deputy City Attorney						